

COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS PERSONAL PROPERTY

PRIVACY NOTICE
This form contains confidential information pursuant to IC 6-1,1-35-9 and IC 6-1,1-12,1-5.6,

FORM CF-1 / PP

2024 Pay 2025

State Form 51765 (R7 / 12-22)

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

INSTRUCTIONS:

- Property owners whose Statement of Benefits was approved must file this form with the local designating body to show the extent to which there has been compliance with the Statement of Benefits. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6)
 This form must be filed with the Form 103-ERA Schedule of Deduction from Assessed Value between January 1 and May 15, unless a filing
- This form must be filed with the Form 103-ERA Schedule of Deduction from Assessed Value between January 1 and May 15, unless a filing extension under IC 6-1.1-3.7 has been granted. A person who obtains a filing extension must file between January 1 and the extended due date of each year.
- 3. With the approval of the designating body, compliance information for multiple projects may be consolidated on one (1) compliance form (CF-1).

3. With the approval of the SECTION 1	no acoignaing				ipie proj	ecis may be co	THE STATE OF THE S		100 101111 (01	
Name of Taxpayer									70.00	
Polymer Technology Systems, Inc. and/or related entities								County Boone		
Address of Taxpayer (number and street, city, state, and ZIP code)								DLGF Taxing District Number		
4600 Anson Blvd., Whitestow						06019				
Name of Contact Person Mario Benedetti				Telephone Number (877)870-5610				Email Address mbenedetti@trividiahealth.com		
SECTION 2	LOC	ATION AND I					TINDOIN	Jackil@s/1Vicio	incultinicon	
SECTION 2 LOCATION AND DESCI Name of Designating Body				Resolution Number			Estimate	Estimated State Date (month, day, year)		
Whitestown Town Council				2018-24				4/18/2018		
Location of Property 4600 Anson Blvd., Whitestow	n, IN 460	75					Actual S	tart Date (month, o	lay, year)	
Description of new manufacturing equipment, new new logistical distribution equipment to be acquire	pment, new in	new information technology equipment, or				Estimated Completion Date (month, day, year) 12/31/2023				
Please see attached description of equipment investment.							Actual C	Actual Completion Date (month, day, year)		
SECTION 3	30 V 14	EMPLOY	EES AND S	ALARIES				in Store of	STORES.	
EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES				AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1				ACTUAL		
Current Number of Employees			0	0				145		
Salaries	alaries			0.00				14,178,710		
Number of Employees Retained	Number of Employees Retained			0				0		
Salaries	Salaries				0.00			0.00		
Number of Additional Employees				194				145		
Salaries				206,09	92.80			14,178,710)	
SECTION 4			T AND VAL	ALCOHOL: N	1118411			Applications I		
	MANUFACTURING EQUIPMENT DEV			RESEARCH & /ELOPMENT EQUIPMENT		LOGISTICAL DISTRIBUTION EQUIPMENT		IT EQUIPMENT		
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	cost		SSED LUE	COST	ASSESSE VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	
Values Before Project	\$	\$	\$	\$		\$	\$	\$	\$	
Plus: Values of Proposed Project	\$	\$	\$	\$		\$	\$	\$	\$	
Less: Values of Any Property Being Replaced	\$	\$	\$	\$		\$	\$	\$	\$	
Net Values Upon Completion of Project	\$	\$	\$	\$		\$	\$	\$	\$	
ACTUAL	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST		SSED LUE	COST	ASSESSE VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	
Values Before Project	\$	\$	\$	\$		\$	\$	\$	\$	
Plus: Values of Proposed Project	\$ 5,853,635	\$ 2,267,535	\$ 582,785		,651	\$ 706,296	\$ 235,883	\$ 1,567,190	\$ 413,812	
Less: Values of Any Property Being Replaced	\$	\$	\$	\$		\$	\$	\$	\$	
Net Values Upon Completion of Project	\$	\$	\$	\$		\$	\$	\$	\$	
NOTE: The COST of the property is confidenti				-2750 - 7480	No.					
SECTION 5 WASTI				S PROMI	SED B	Y THE TAXPA	YER		Construction (Co.	
	E CONVERTE		K BENEFII		1		1			
WASTE CONVERTE			R BENEFII	THE STATE OF THE S	AS	ESTIMATED (N SB-1	ACTU	AL	
WASTE CONVERTED Amount of Solid Waste Converted			K BENEFII	. Paragonica (M	AS	ESTIMATED (ON SB-1	ACTU	AL	
WASTE CONVERTED Amount of Solid Waste Converted Amount of Hazardous Waste Converted			K BENEFII		AS	ESTIMATED (ON SB-1	ACTU	IAL .	
WASTE CONVERTED Amount of Solid Waste Converted			K BENEFII		AS	ESTIMATED (ON SB-1	ACTU	AL	
WASTE CONVERTE Amount of Solid Waste Converted Amount of Hazardous Waste Converted Other Benefits:		R BENEFITS				ESTIMATED (ON SB-1	ACTU	AL	
WASTE CONVERTED Amount of Solid Waste Converted Amount of Hazardous Waste Converted Other Benefits: SECTION 6	D AND OTHE	R BENEFITS TAXPAY	ER CERTIF			ESTIMATED (ON SB-1	ACTU	AL	
WASTE CONVERTE Amount of Solid Waste Converted Amount of Hazardous Waste Converted Other Benefits:	D AND OTHE	R BENEFITS TAXPAY		ICATION		ESTIMATED (ON SB-1	01	h, day, year)	

Page 1 of 2

OPTIONAL: FOR USE BY A DESIGNATING BODY WHO ELECTS TO REVIEW THE COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS (FORM CF-1)

INSTRUCTIONS: (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9)

- Within forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating body may determine whether or not the property owner has substantially complied with the Statement of Benefits.
- If the property owner is found NOT to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must
 include the reasons for the determination, including the date, time, and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. If a notice is mailed to a
 property owner, a copy of the written notice will be sent to the county assessor and the county auditor.
- Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made a reasonable effort to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits and whether any failure to substantially comply was caused by factors beyond the control of the property owner.
- If the designating body determines that the property owner has NOT made a reasonable effort to comply, the designating body shall adopt a resolution terminating the deduction. The designating body shall immediately mail a certified copy of the resolution to: (1) the property owner; (2) the county auditor; and (3) the county assessor.

We have reviewed the CF-1 and find that:										
	The property owner IS in substantial compliance									
	The property owner IS NOT in substantial compliance									
	Other (specify)									
Reaso	ns for the Determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)									
Signat	ure of Authorized Member			Date Signed (month, day, year)						
Atteste	d By	Design	Designating Body							
If the property owner is found not to be in substantial compliance, the property owner shall receive the opportunity for a hearing. The following date and time has been set aside for the purpose of considering compliance.										
Time of Hearing			Location of Hearing							
	HEARING RESULTS (to be	comple	ted after the hearing)							
	Approved	Instruction 5 above)								
Reasor	is for the Determination (atlach additional sheets if necessary)									
Signatu	re of Authorized Member			Date Signed (month, day, year)						
Atteste	Designating Body									
APPEAL RIGHTS [IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9(e)]										
A property owner whose deduction is denied by the designating body may appeal the designating body's decision by filing a complaint in the office of the clerk of the Circuit or Superior Court together with a bond conditioned to pay the costs of the appeal if the appeal is determined against the property owner.										